Less than 10 hour
break between
shifts (or 8  hour
by agreement)

Introductory $20.71 $29.00 $45.57 $29.00 $37.28 $37.28

Grade 1 $21.31 $29.84 $46.89 $29.84 $38.36 $38.36

Grade 2 $22.13 $30.98 $48.68 $30.98 $39.83 $39.83

Grade 3 $22.89 $32.04 $50.35 $32.04 $41.20 $41.20

Grade 4 $24.13 $33.78 $53.08 $33.78 $43.43 $43.43

Grade 5 $24.88 $34.83 $54.73 $34.83 $44.78 $44.78

Grade 6 $25.63 $35.88 $56.38 $35.88 $46.13 $46.13

Grade 7 $26.31 $36.84 $57.89 $36.84 $47.36 $47.36

Grade 8 $27.65 $38.71 $60.83 $38.71 $49.77 $49.77

Grade 9 $30.61 $42.86 $67.35 $42.86 $55.10 $55.10

Exhibition employees
Classification Hourly pay rate Public holiday Overtime - more than 12

hours per shift

Grade 2 - Exhibition general hand $22.13 $35.40 $39.83

Grade 4 - Exhibition technician $24.13 $38.60 $43.43

Grade 5 - Supervisory exhibition technician $24.88 $39.80 $44.78

12
Effective:  01/07/2019 Published: 27/06/2019

Apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014 - Full-time & part-time

Not exhibition employees
Classification Hourly pay rate Sunday Public holiday Overtime - first 3

hours
Overtime - after 3
hours

Less than 10 hour
break between
shifts (or 8  hour
by agreement)

Apprentice 1st year $10.78 $16.17 $26.95 $16.17 $21.56 $21.56

Apprentice 2nd year $13.62 $20.43 $34.05 $20.43 $27.24 $27.24

Apprentice 3rd year $17.03 $25.55 $42.58 $25.55 $34.06 $34.06

Apprentice 4th year $21.57 $32.36 $53.93 $32.36 $43.14 $43.14

Exhibition employees
The rates below include the flexible loading allowance and the supervisory loading allowance.

Classification Hourly pay rate Public holiday Overtime - more than
12 hours per shift or
56 hours per week

Overtime - more than
76 hours per 2 week
roster - first 24 hours

Overtime - more than
76 hours per 2 week
roster - after 24 hours

Apprentice 1st year $13.12 $26.24 $26.24 $19.68 $26.24

Apprentice 2nd year $15.96 $31.92 $31.92 $23.94 $31.92

Apprentice 3rd year $19.37 $38.74 $38.74 $29.06 $38.74

Apprentice 4th year $23.91 $47.82 $47.82 $35.87 $47.82